
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035745-2023 

Contract

Appointment of Integrated Consultancy Team (ICT) for
the Connecting Pomeroy Capital Project

Mid Ulster District Council

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-035745

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0421af  

Published 5 December 2023, 9:51am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Mid Ulster District Council

Dungannon Office, 15 Circular Road

Dungannon

BT71 6DT

Contact

tendersmidulstercouncil.org

Email

tenders@midulstercouncil.org

Telephone

+44 3000132132

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035745-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035745-2023
mailto:tenders@midulstercouncil.org


Page 2 to 8

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

Buyer's address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 3 to 8

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Appointment of Integrated Consultancy Team (ICT) for the Connecting Pomeroy Capital
Project

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71541000 - Construction project management services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The commission is for the appointment of an Architect led Integrated Consultancy team
(ICT) to prepare, develop and project manage the delivery of the Connecting Pomeroy
schemes including all aspects of the RIBA 2013 plan of work from Stages 0-7, working
alongside with Mid Ulster District Council (MUDC) staff to prepare all design and legislative
requirements and project management for the delivery of the Council Peace IV Connecting
Pomeroy shared space projects.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £269,394

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

71220000 - Architectural design services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 4 to 8

UKN0B - Mid Ulster

UKN0 - Northern Ireland

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The commission is for the appointment of an Architect led Integrated Consultancy team
(ICT) to prepare, develop and project manage the delivery of the Connecting Pomeroy
schemes including all aspects of the RIBA 2013 plan of work from Stages 0-7, working
alongside with Mid Ulster District Council (MUDC) staff to prepare all design and legislative
requirements and project management for the delivery of the Council Peace IV Connecting
Pomeroy shared space projects.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Resources / Weighting: 21

Quality criterion - Name: Methodology / Weighting: 21

Quality criterion - Name: Programme / Weighting: 14

Quality criterion - Name: Supply Chain / Weighting: 14

Cost criterion - Name: Cost / Weighting: 30

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: Yes

Identification of the project

Special E U Programmes Body



Page 5 to 8

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2019/S 047-108075

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:108075-2019:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 6 to 8

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

1

Title

Contract

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

MCADAM DESIGN LTD

Unit 1c Castlereagh Business Park

BELFAST

BT5 6BQ



Page 7 to 8

Email

jkirk@mcadamdesign.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2890402000

Fax

+44 2890794144

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Internet address

https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £300,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £269,394

mailto:jkirk@mcadamdesign.co.uk
https://etendersni.gov.uk/epps


Page 8 to 8

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Chief Executive

Burn Road

Cookstown

BT80 8DT

Email

tenders@midulstercouncil.org

Telephone

+44 3000132132

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:tenders@midulstercouncil.org
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-09T04:50:43+0100
	TCPDF




